
FL1157 - 3/24/08

Denver
3301 Brighton Boulevard
Denver, Colorado 80216
800-525-6177
303-292-5176

Casper
3350 E. Yellowstone
Casper, WY 82609
800-442-3700
307-266-4390

Fort Collins
2209 Airway Avenue
Fort Collins, CO 80524
800-537-0833
970-493-3277

Albuquerque
2407 Commerical NE
Albuquerque, NM 87102
800-525-0074
505-341-2332

Colorado Springs
4295 Northpark Drive
Colorado Springs, CO 80907
800-352-6639 
719-531-7933

Grand Junction
201 South 6th Street
Grand Junction, CO 81501
800-332-7094
970-243-4311

Gillette
718 North Highway 14/16
Unit A-1
Gillette, WY 82716
800-995-1809
307-682-1809

  Drive Train Industries, Inc.



Item DTI Part # Part Number Description Quantity
Required

1 338199 T5427 Equalizer, 49” Axle Centers 2
2 334252(kit) T1705 Spring Roller Lockwasher 6
3 334252(kit) T1704 Spring Roller Nut 6
4 334252(kit) T2106 Spring Roller 6
5 334252(kit) T5544 Spring Roller Bolt 6
6 334211(kit) 1424801 Equalizer Shaft Cap Screw 4
7 334211(kit) 1425001 Equalizer Shaft Lock Washer 4
8 334211(kit) 1424901 Compression Washer 4
9 334211(kit) T5524 Equalizer Bushing -  (Poly Kit-Sk83-31000 - Qty 2) 2

10 334211(kit) 1424701 Equalizer Shaft 2
11 334252(kit) T5492 Torque Arm Bolt 8
12 334252(kit) T2224 Torque Arm Compression Washer 8
13 321145 T5493 Torque Arm Bushing  - POLY-Pl1116 16
14 338192 T5426 Equalizer Hanger, Flange Mount 2
15 338194 T5429 Rear Hanger, Flange Mount, LH 1

338195 T5428 Rear Hanger, Flange Mount, RH 1
16 338196 T5565 (20476-01) Rear Hanger, Flange Mount, LH 1

338197 T5566 (20476-01) Rear Hanger, Under Mount, RH 1
17 338193 T5564 Equalizer Hanger, Under Mount 2
18 338191 T5562 Front Hanger, Under Mount, RH 1

338190 T5563 Front Hanger, Under Mount, LH 1
19 338189 T5424 Front Hanger, Flange Mount, 1

338188 T5425 Front Hanger, Flange Mount, LH 1
20 338203 T7175 Top Plate, Conventional, U-Bolts Up, 4

5” Round Axle, 7/8” U-Bolts, 3” Wide Spring  
21 338205 973001 Axle Seat, 3/4” High 4

338206 1133601 Axle Seat, 1 3/4” High 4
22 345110 1517801 Radius Rod, Fixed, 49” A/C Standard, Front - Can Use 

345199
1

23 345112 1517901 Radius Rod, Fixed, Standard, Rear - Can Use 345198 1
24 345199 1517201 Radius Rod, Adjustable, 49” A/C Standard, Front 1
25 345198 1517301 Radius Rod, Adjustable, Standard, Rear 1
26 See U-Bolt Kits U-Bolt, Standard 7/8” Diameter 8
27 See U-Bolt Kits Washer, 7/8”, U-Bolt 16
28 See U-Bolt Kits Nut, 7/8”, U-Bolt 16

U-Bolt Kits Call for any other sizes
361218 7/8”x3”x14.5” Round Top 8
361168 7/8”x3”x16.5” Round Top 8
361250 7/8”x3”x18.5” Round Top 8

Leaf Spring 
References

OEM 

SRI Number
TRA 2291 3 Leaf - Medium Arch 837601

TRA 2256 7 Leaf - Medium Arch T3086

TRA 2283 7 Leaf - High Arch T5547

TRA 2270 8 Leaf - Medium Arch T3564

TRA 2297 9 Leaf - Medium Arch T7452

FL1157 - 3/24/08


